TEXAS MEDICAID
HIPAA TRANSACTION STANDARD COMPANION
GUIDE
Refers to the Implementation Guide
Long Term Care 276/277 Health Care
Claim Status Inquiry and Response
Based on ASC X12 version 005010
CORE v5010 Companion Guide

database.
108  BHT06 Transaction
Type Code "DG"
Element value
“DG” will be
populated.
Detail, Information Source Level
111 2100A NM1 Payer Name
111 2100A NM103
Name Last or
Organization
Name
"Texas Medicaid/
Healthcare
Services"
This will be
populated in this
data element
regardless of the
payor name that
was submitted in
the 276 to Texas
Medicaid.
Information Receiver Level
120 2200B TRN
Information
Receiver Trace
Identifier
  276/277 Health Care Claim Status Inquiry/Response
D00017 23 September 11, 2023
Page
#
Loop
ID Reference Name Codes Length Notes/Comments
Control Segments
120 2200B TRN01 Trace Type
Code “02”
Referenced
Transaction
Trace Number is
used when
rejecting claim
status requests
for errors at
Information
Source or
Information
Receiver levels.
Detail, Service Provider Level
126 2100C NM1 Provider
Name
127 2100C NM102 Entity Type
Qualifier
In the 277 file,
Texas Medicaid
will send back
the information
as it exists in the
Texas Medicaid
adjudication
system that
matches the data
set sent to Texas
Medicaid by the
Transmitter in
the NM109 data
element of the
276 request. If
Texas Medicaid
does not match